

AMENDMENTS TO LB991

Introduced by Banking, Commerce and Insurance.

- 1 1. Strike original section 6.
- 2 2. On page 2, line 29, after the semicolon insert "and".
- 3 3. On page 3, line 1, strike "; and" and insert an underscored
4 period; strike lines 2 through 5; in line 14 strike the first "or"; in
5 line 15, after "protocol" insert ", or transferring digital assets solely
6 for other digital assets"; and in line 16 after the period insert "Such
7 exemption to the requirement to obtain a license under the Nebraska Money
8 Transmitters Act shall not apply to other business activities of such
9 individual.".
- 10 4. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal references
11 accordingly.